FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
 High performance (I sat) realized by metal dust core.
 Low profile:
3.6mm x 3.2mm x 1.0mm
3.6mm x 3.2mm x 1.2mm
3.6mm x 3.2mm x 1.5mm
3.6mm x 3.2mm x 2.0mm
 Low loss realized with low DCR
 Magnetically Shielded.
 RoHS compliant.
 DC/DC converter for CPU in Notebook PC
 Cellular phones, LCD displays, HDDs, DVCs, PDAs etc..
 Thin type on-board power supply module for exchanger
 VRM for server
Note: Beyond the above specification also could satisfy the special requirement
Rev.A1
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
MHP  0310  –  1R0 M
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Series :High Power Inductors.
(2) Dimensions :0310 is size.
(3) Inductance: 1R0 for 1.0uH.
(4) Inductance tolerance: M: ± 20%
Item A B C D E H I J
MHP0310 3.4±0.2 3.0±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.3±0.2 1.2 2.0 4.2
MHP0312 3.4±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.3±0.2 1.2 2.0 4.2
MHP0315 3.4±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.3±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.3±0.2 1.2 2.0 4.2
MHP0302 3.4±0.2 3.0±0.2 1.8±0.2 0.7±0.3 1.3±0.2 1.2 2.0 4.2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rev.A1
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 20ɗ.
Note 2: Test Condition :1MHz ,1.0 Vrms.
Note 3: I sat (Typ) : DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
I sat (Max) : DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max
I rms (Typ) : DC current（A）WKDW�ZLOO�FDXVH�DQ�DSSUR[LPDWH�¨7�RI���℃
I rms (Max) : DC current（A）WKDW�ZLOO�FDXVH�DQ�¨7�RI���℃ Max
Note 4: Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Note 5: The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is
lower.
High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
If you require another part number please contact with us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 20℃.
Note 2: Test Condition :1MHz ,1.0 Vrms.
Note 3: I sat (Typ)    : DC current. A that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
I sat (Max)  : DC current A that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max
Note 4: Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Note 5: The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
Part  No. Inductance
L (uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) I sat(A) I rms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
MHP0310-R15M 0.15 20 9.3 12 12 10 8.0 7.0
MHP0310-R22M 0.22 20 11.0 14 11 9.0 7.0 5.5
MHP0310-R33M 0.33 20 15.0 18 10 9.0 6.0 4.0
 MHP0310-R47M 0.47 20 22.0 25 7.0 6.0 4.0 3.0
 MHP0310-1R0M 1.0 20 40.0 48 5.0 4.0 2.8 2.4
1.5 20 54.0 65 4.0 3.5 2.4 2.0 MHP0310-1R5M
MHP0310-2R2M 2.2 20 87.0 100 3.5 3.0 1.8 1.5
MHP0310-100M 10.0 20 380 430 1.4 1.2 0.9 0.7
MHP0312-R11M 0.12 20 4.3 5.5 17 14 11 9.0
MHP0312-R22M 0.22 20 9.6 12 12 11 9.0 7.5
MHP0312-R33M 0.33 20 15.8 18 9.6 8.6 7.2 5.2
MHP0312-R47M 0.47 20 22.0 25 8.2 7.2 6.2 4.2
MHP0312-1R0M 1.0 20 39.2 45 5.8 5.0 4.0 3.0
MHP0312-2R2M 2.2 20 88.0 102 4.0 3.5 2.6 2.1
MHP0312-3R3M 3.3 20 136 155 3.2 2.8 1.8 1.4
MHP0312-4R7M 4.7 20 160 190 2.0 1.8 1.4 0.9
MHP0312-100M 10.0 20 313 360 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.8
MHP0315-R22M 0.22 20 10.7 13 14 12 11 9.0
MHP0315-R33M 0.33 20 15.0 18 13 11.5 8.5 6.5
MHP0315-R47M 0.47 20 19.0 22 9.0 7.5 7.0 5.0
MHP0315-1R0M 1.0 20 36.0 42 6.2 5.2 4.5 3.5
MHP0315-1R5M 1.5 20 50.0 60 5.8 4.8 3.8 3.0
MHP0315-2R2M 2.2 20 72.0 85 5.0 4.0 3.2 2.6
MHP0315-3R3M 3.3 20 92.0 110 3.5 3.0 2.2 1.5
MHP0315-100M 10.0 20 313 360 2.0 1.5 1.2 0.9
 MHP0302-R22M 0.22 20 8.0 10 16 13 10 8.0
MHP0302-R33M 0.33 20 12.0 15 14 12 9.0 7.0
MHP0302-R47M 0.47 20 15.0 18 12 10 8.0 6.5
MHP0302-R68M 0.68 20 22.0 26 10 8.5 7.0 5.5
MHP0302-1R0M 1.0 20 25.0 30 8.0 6.5 5.0 4.0
MHP0302-1R5M 1.5 20 34.0 39 6.0 5.0 4.2 3.2
MHP0302-2R2M 2.2 20 60.0 69 4.8 4.0 3.3 2.8
MHP0302-3R3M 3.3 20 70.0 83 4.0 3.5 2.8 2.2
MHP0302-4R7M 4.7 20 120 144 3.5 3.0 2.4 2.0
MHP0302-6R8M 6.8 20 153 184 3.0 2.6 1.6 1.2
MHP0302-100M 10 20 224 260 1.8 1.6 1.3 1.0
The figures underlined mean the electrical characteristics are beyond competitors. Others, same as standards.
I rms (Typ)  : DC current. A that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40℃
I rms (Max)   : DC current A that will cause an ∆T of 40℃ Max
Rev.A2High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
Typpical perfoormance ccurves :
MHP0310-R15M MHP0310-R22M MHP0310-R33M
MHP0310-R47M MHP0310-1R0M MHP0310-1R5M
MHP0310-2R2M MHP0310-100M MHP0312-R11M
MHP0312-R22M MHP0312-R33M MHP0312-R47M
MHP0312-1R0M MHP0312-2R2M MHP0312-3R3M
MHP0312-4R7M MHP0312-100M MHP0315-R22M
Rev.A2High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
Typpical perfoormance ccurves :
MHP0315-R33M MHP0315-R47M MHP0315-1R0M
MHP0315-1R5M MHP0315-2R2M MHP0315-3R3M
MHP0315-100M MHP0302-R22M MHP0302-R47M
MHP0302-R68M MHP0302-1R0M MHP0302-1R5M
MHP0302-2R2M MHP0302-3R3M MHP0302-4R7M
MHP0302-6R8M MHP0302-100M
Rev.A2High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
RELIABILITY TEST
Rev.A2High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
Note: Beyond the above specification also could satisfy the special requirement
Packaging
Note: Beyond the above specification also could satisfy the special requirement
Rev.A2High Current Molding Power Inductors MHP Series
SIZE A B C D Reel/PCS
330 100 13 12.5 3000 MHP0310
MHP0312 330 100 13 12.5 3000
330 100 13 12.5 3000 MHP0315
MHP0302 330 100 13 12.5 3000